Am9217/8316A
2048 x 8 Read Only Memory
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
• 2048 x 8 organization
• Plug-in replacement for 8316A
• Access times as fast as 450 ns
• Fully capacitive inputs - simplified driving
• 3 fully programmable Chip Selects - increased flexibility

Pin 1 is marked for orientation.
M05-387
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Ambient Temperature Access Time
Type Specifications 550ns 450ns
AM9217ADC/C8316A AM9217BDC
Hermetic DIP
O°C ~ TA ~ +70°C
AM9217ACC AM9217BCC
-55°C ~ TA ~ +125°C AM9217ADM AM9217BDM
Plastic DIP O°C ~ TA ~ +70°C AM9217APC/P8316A AM9217BPC
4-15
Am9217/8316A
MAXIMUM RATINGS (Above which the useful life may be impaired)
Storage Temperature